



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[0]

MONDAY ,THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

WRIT PETITION NO: 7785/2024

Between:

Sunkara Bhavani

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.V V LAKSHMI NARAYANA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR WOMEN DEV CHILD WELFARE

2.GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following:

I.A.No.1 of 2024

This application is filed for the following relief:

“to suspend the impugned order in D.Dis.No.962/2023/SA-2 dated 03.10.2023 on the file of Presiding Officer, Divisional Senior Citizen Tribunal, Revenue Divisional Officer & Sub Divisional Magistrate, Visakhapatnam Revenue Division, Visakhapatnam District/2nd respondent herein.”

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Government Pleader for the respondents.

Considering the submissions made by both the learned counsel and in view of the judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court reported in **2023(1) ALD 114 (SC)**, there shall be an interim direction as prayed for, for a period of three(3) weeks.

W.P.No.7785 of 2024

For filing counter, list the matter after three(3) weeks.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J

01.04.2024

TPS