

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.7785 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.10.2025	<u>KM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondents. Being satisfied for the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, the Interlocutory Application is allowed. Hence, I.A.No.2 of 2025 is ordered. <u>W.P.No.7785 of 2024</u> List on 30.10.2025. KM, J MVK	