

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.7785 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	06.11.2025	<u>KM,J</u> Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. During the course of arguments, since the dispute is between the mother and the daughter, mediation is proposed to the parties for settling the dispute between them. Both the learned counsels have responded positively and sought time to get instructions from their respective clients. Post on 13.11.2025, under the same caption. BSK <u>KM, J</u>	