

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.7785 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	29.01.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard both the learned counsel. Both the learned counsel represented that the petitioner and respondent No.3 herein are mother and daughter and they want to settle their dispute by way of mediation and requested to refer the matter to Lok Adalat for mediation. Considering the submissions made, the matter is referred to Lok Adalat to conduct mediation by enlisted mediator between the petitioner and respondent No.3 and pass award within a period of two months. Post the matter before Lok Adalat. _____ NV, J M K K	

--	--	--	--